

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21358/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in DBSAW No. 753/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.104094/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104098/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Hemendra Jailiya, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Baranwal, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP (C) No. 25565/2015.

List the matters after six weeks.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER**