

ITEM NOS. (16 + 73)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 4929/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-09-2023 in CWP No. 19948/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

INNAYAT

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.42545/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 4717/2024 (IV-B)
 (IA No.41717/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 4218/2024 (IV-B)
 (IA No.42194/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

ITEM NO. 73

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 48188/2023
 (IA No.44633/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44635/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 4216/2024 (IV-B)
 (IA No.44748/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

DIARY NO(S). 4949/2024 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41965/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

16, 16.1, 73.2 Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

16.2, 73, 73.1 Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice and tag with SLP(Civil) No. 25565/2015.
3. In the meantime, the Contempt proceedings, if any, initiated against the petitioners shall remain stayed.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**