

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14124-
14125/2012

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSHEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP(C) NO. 4035/2024, SLP(C) DIARY NOS. 9074 AND 51528 OF 2024
ARE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT
IA No. 7/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 9323/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 35325/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 11/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 64541/2017 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4035/2024 (IV-B)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 4650/2025
IA No. 4650/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Diary No(s). 9074/2024 (IV-B)
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 4648/2025
IA No. 4648/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Diary No(s). 51528/2024 (IV-B)
IA No. 280473/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

Diary No(s). 1850/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 37126/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3637/2025 (IV-B)
IA No. 38984/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 59409/2024 (IV-B)
IA No. 5863/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 61171/2024 (IV-B)
IA No. 23394/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 7237/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 47411/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 24-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sahay,, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.

Mr. Supriy, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Ms. Nisha Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4035/2024, SLP(C) D. No.9074/2024 and 51528/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies alongwith application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies. The said application is hereby allowed. Consequently, the delay stands condoned. Let notice be issued immediately.

List again on 06.05.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm